
Acronym Agency/Entity Email Names

ACB, BOA Accountancy, State Board of charles.satterlund@acb.wa.gov;
Charles Satterlund & Lori McAllister
 See Dept of Enterprise Services SAFS support link.

AGR Department of Agriculture AGR DL One Washington;

AOC Administrative Office of the Courts (on behalf of agencies of the Court) Sam.Knutson@courts.wa.gov; Sam Knutson

ART, ARTSWA Arts Commission, Washington State Terry.West@arts.wa.gov;
Terry West
 See Dept of Enterprise Services SAFS support link.

ATG Attorney General, Office of the
MarkM4@atg.wa.gov; Sean.Clowers@atg.wa.gov; 
Melanie.Nevares@atg.wa.gov; 

Mark Melroy, Sean Clowers, Melanie Nevares

BIIA, IND Industrial Insurance Appeals, Board of chase@biia.wa.gov;
Bill Chase
 See Dept of Enterprise Services SAFS support link.

BPC, PILOTAGE Board of Pilotage Commissioners BeverJ@wsdot.wa.gov;
Jaimie Bever
 See Dept of Enterprise Services SAFS support link.

BTA, TAX Tax Appeals, Board of robert.chavez@bta.wa.gov;
Robert Chavez
See Dept of Enterprise Services SAFS support link.

BVFFRO Volunteer Firefighters and Reserve Officers, Board for haileyb@bvff.wa.gov;
Hailey Blankenship
See Dept of Enterprise Services SAFS support link.

CAA African-American Affairs, Washington State Commission on charlotte.kerney@caaa.wa.gov;
Charlotte Kerney
See Dept of Enterprise Services SAFS support link.

               PROJECT TEAMS AND AGENCY-LEVEL STEERING COMMITTEES

For best results 1) agencies that have a One Washington steering committee are encouraged to create a Microsoft Outlook project team email address and 
manage list membership on the agency-side [examples can be seen below], 2) agencies will want to communicate broadly within the agency how staff can find 
their agency-level One Washington contacts, and 3) please send updated contact email addresses to onewa@ofm.wa.gov

DES Small Agency Financial Services Customers, please click here for additional information.
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CAPAA Asian Pacific American Affairs, Washington State Commission on Toshiko.Hasegawa@capaa.wa.gov;
Toshiko Hasegawa
 See Dept of Enterprise Services SAFS support link.

CDHY Washington Center for Deaf and Hard of Hearing Youth kai.matthews@cdhl.wa.gov;
Kai Matthews
See Dept of Enterprise Services SAFS support link.

CFC Caseload Forecast Council kathleen.turnbow@cfc.wa.gov;
Kathleen Turnbow
See Dept of Enterprise Services SAFS support link.

CHA Hispanic Affairs, Washington State Commission on Myra.hernandez@cha.wa.gov;
Myra Hernandez
See Dept of Enterprise Services SAFS support link.

CJC Judicial Conduct, Commission on tcalahan@cjc.state.wa.us;
Tanya Calahan
See Dept of Enterprise Services SAFS support link.

CJTC Criminal Justice Training Commission, Washington State belliott@cjtc.state.wa.us;
Brian Elliott
See Dept of Enterprise Services SAFS support link.

COA Court of Appeals
See Administrative Office of the Courts (AOC), for all five 
core administrative functions

COM Department of Commerce vel.rajagopal@commerce.wa.gov; Vel Rajagopal

COS Salaries for Elected Officials, Washington Citizens' Commission on Twright@salaries.wa.gov;
Teri Wright
See Dept of Enterprise Services SAFS support link.

CRAB County Road Administration Board Eric@crab.wa.gov; 
Eric Hagenlock
See Dept of Enterprise Services SAFS support link.

CRG Columbia River Gorge Commission Connie.acker@gorgecommission.org;
Connie Acker
See Dept of Enterprise Services SAFS support link.

CWU Central Washington University Christopher.Huss@cwu.edu; tim.mcguire@cwu.edu; Christopher Huss, Tim McGuire

DAHP Archaeology and Historic Preservation, Department of Morgan.McLemore@dahp.wa.gov
Morgan McLemore
See Dept of Enterprise Services SAFS support link.

DCYF Department of Children, Youth and Families tristan.wise@dcyf.wa.gov; michelle.salinas@dcyf.wa.gov; Tristan Wise, Michelle Salinas
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DES Department of Enterprise Services shelley.mcdermott@des.wa.gov Shelley McDermott

DFI Department of Financial Institutions levi.clemmens@dfi.wa.gov; alicia.burton@dfi.wa.gov; Levi Clemmens, Alicia Burton

DFW Department of Fish and Wildlife DFWDLOneWashingtonDFW@dfw.wa.gov;

DHHY Center for the Deaf and Hard of Hearing Youth  (formerly CDHL) sarah.decker@cdhl.wa.gov; Tristan Wise, Sarah Decker 

DNR Department of Natural Resources LISLIE.SAYERS@dnr.wa.gov; LEAH.FENNER@dnr.wa.gov; Lislie Sayers, Leah Fenner

DOC Department of Corrections DOCONEWAPROJECTTEAM@DOC1.WA.GOV;

DOH Department of Health DOHDLAgencyOneWashington@doh.wa.gov;

DOL Department of Licensing DOLonewateam@dol.wa.gov;

DOR Department of Revenue DORDLOneWashingtonCoordination@DOR.WA.GOV; 

DRS Department of Retirement Systems amy.mcmahan@drs.wa.gov; Amy McMahan

DSB Department of Services for the Blind Jeannie.Brown@dsb.wa.gov; Jeannie Brown

DSHS Department of Social and Health Services

brogatr@dshs.wa.gov;harvema@dshs.wa.gov;
KINGERR@dshs.wa.gov;pendlsr@dshs.wa.gov;
sams@dshs.wa.gov;scholmj@dshs.wa.gov;
winkldp@dshs.wa.gov;vasilm@dshs.wa.gov;

TANYA BROGAN, MICHELLE HARVEY, ROBIN KINGERY, 
SARAH PENDLETON, SAMRETH SAM, MARIANN SCHOLS, 
DAN WINKLEY, MONIKA VASIL
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DVA Department of Veterans Affairs

ronaldp@dva.wa.gov; danielb@dva.wa.gov; 
johnro@dva.wa.gov; SarahC@dva.wa.gov; 
CelesteB@dva.wa.gov; Anthony.Martinez@dva.wa.gov; 
DavidTh@dva.wa.gov;

Ron Pitre, Daniel Beard, John Robinson, Human 
Resources, Sarah Conley, Ron Pitre, Celeste Benson, 
Tony Martinez, David Thatcher

ECY Department of Ecology LDAR461@ECY.WA.GOV; Lisa Darnell

ELUHO Environmental and Land Use Hearings Office  Nancy.Coverdell@eluho.wa.gov;
Nancy Coverdell
See Dept of Enterprise Services SAFS support link.

ERFC Economic and Revenue Forecast Council MariaDa@dor.wa.gov;
Maria Dallenbach
See Dept of Enterprise Services SAFS support link.

ESD Employment Security Division ESDDLOneWATeam@esd.wa.gov;

EWH Historical Society, Eastern Washington State Francis.Langston@northwestmuseum.org;
Francis Langston
See Dept of Enterprise Services SAFS support link.

EWU Eastern Washington University tdavenport@ewu.edu; Tim Davenport

FIC Forensic Investigations Council paul.bitar@des.wa.gov;
Paul Bitar
See Dept of Enterprise Services SAFS support link.

FMSIB Freight Mobility Strategic Investment Board Included in WSDOT only - not separate

GMB Gambling Commission cheri.jackson@wsgc.wa.gov; Cheri Jackson

GOIA, INA Indian Affairs, Governor's Office of mystique.hurtado@goia.wa.gov;
Mystique Hurtado; See Dept of Enterprise Services SAFS 
support link.

HCA Health Care Authority HCADLOneWACoordinationTeam@hca.wa.gov;

HRC Horse Racing Commission
Doug.moore@whrc.state.wa.us; 
amanda.benton@whrc.state.wa.gov;

Doug Moore and Amanda Benton
See Dept of Enterprise Services SAFS support link.
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HRWD Hardwoods Commission whc@wahardwoodscomm.com; See Dept of Enterprise Services SAFS support link.

HUM Human Rights Commission strobertc@hum.wa.gov;
Cheryl Strobert
See Dept of Enterprise Services SAFS support link.

JLARC Joint Legislative Review Committee See Leg-TECH, for all five core administrative functions

JLSC Joint Legislative Systems Committee See Leg-TECH, for all five core administrative functions

JTC Joint Transportation Committee Kim.Jorgenson@leg.wa.gov; Kim Jorgenson

LAW State Law Library
See Administrative Office of the Courts (AOC), for all five 
core administrative functions

LCB Liquor and Cannabis Board jim.morgan@lcb.wa.gov; Jim Morgan

LEAP Legislative Evaluation and Accountability Program See Leg-TECH, for all five core administrative functions

Leg-TECH Legislative Technology Services (on behalf of agencies of the Legislature) Kim.Jorgenson@leg.wa.gov; Kim Jorgenson

LEOFF
Law Enforcement Officers’ and 
Fire Fighters’ Plan 2 Retirement Board

tim.valencia@leoff.wa.gov;
Tim Valencia
See Dept of Enterprise Services SAFS support link.

LNI Department of Labor and Industries OneWaProjectTeam@LNI.WA.GOV; 

LOTTERY Lottery Commission, State
akincaid@walottery.com; CFischer@walottery.com; 
DMitchell@walottery.com; 

Amanda Kincaid, Crystal Fischer, Denise Mitchell 
See Dept of Enterprise Services SAFS support link.

LSS Legislative Support Services See Leg-TECH, for all five core administrative functions

LTG Lieutenant Governor, Office of the libby.hollingshead@leg.wa.gov;
Libby Hollingshead
See Dept of Enterprise Services SAFS support link.
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MIL Military Department

Regan.Hesse@mil.wa.gov;  Lisa.zolman@mil.wa.gov; 
Michelle.Jordan@mil.wa.gov;
laurie.emerson@mil.wa.gov; 
laura.drybread@mil.wa.gov; 
Karin.keough@mil.wa.gov; 

Regan Hess, Laurie Emerson, Laura Drybread, Karin 
Keough, Lisa Zolman, Michelle Jordan

OAH Administrative Hearings, Office of Brian.Thomas@oah.wa.gov; deborah.feinstein@oah.wa.gov; Brian Thomas, Deborah Feinstein

OCLA Office of Civil Legal Aid
See Administrative Office of the Courts (AOC), for all five 
core administrative functions

OFM Office of Financial Management susan.bustetter@ofm.wa.gov Susan Bustetter 

OIC Insurance Commissioner, Office of the StaceyW@OIC.WA.GOV; Stacey Warick

OMWBE Minority and Women's Business Enterprises, Office of
LisaV@omwbe.wa.gov; sarahe@omwbe.wa.gov; 
jenniferw@omwbe.wa.gov; nakiat@omwbe.wa.gov; 

Lisa Van der Lugt, Sarah Erdmann, Nakia Titus, Jennifer 
Willms
See Dept of Enterprise Services SAFS support link.

OPD Office of Public Defense
See Administrative Office of the Courts (AOC), for all five 
core administrative functions

OSA Office of the State Actuary See Leg-TECH, for all five core administrative functions

OSPI Office of the Superintendent of Public Instruction mike.woods@k12.wa.us; Mike Woods

PARKS Parks and Recreation Commission ParksDLOneWA@Parks.wa.gov;

PDC Public Disclosure Commission  jana.greer@pdc.wa.gov;
Jana Greer
See Dept of Enterprise Services SAFS support link.

PERC Public Employment Relations Commission  Diane.Tucker@perc.wa.gov;
Diane Tucker
See Dept of Enterprise Services SAFS support link.

PLIA Pollution Liability Insurance Program  cassandra.garcia@plia.wa.gov;
Cassandra Garcia
See Dept of Enterprise Services SAFS support link.

12/2/2020   1:24 PM                                                                                          6



Acronym Agency/Entity Email Names

PSP Puget Sound Partnership diamatris.winston@psp.wa.gov;
Diamatris Winston
See Dept of Enterprise Services SAFS support link.

RCO / RCFB Recreation and Conservation Funding Board / Funding Office Gerald.seed@rco.wa.gov;
Gerald Seed
See Dept of Enterprise Services SAFS support link.

REP House of Representatives See Leg-TECH, for all five core administrative functions

SAO State Auditor's Office roperj@sao.wa.gov; Janel Roper

SBCTC State Board for Community and Technical Colleges jginther@sbctc.edu; John Ginther

SCC Conservation Commission, State sgroth@scc.wa.gov;
Sarah Groth
See Dept of Enterprise Services SAFS support link.

SEN Senate See Leg-TECH, for all five core administrative functions

SIB State Investment Board SIBDLOneWA@sib.wa.gov;

SLC Statute Law Committee See Leg-TECH, for all five core administrative functions

SOS Secretary of State
trova.heffernan@sos.wa.gov; kathy.cody@sos.wa.gov; 
michael.huntley@sos.wa.gov; 

Trova Heffernan, Kathy Cody, Michael Huntley

SUP Supreme Court
See Administrative Office of the Courts (AOC), for all five 
core administrative functions

TESC The Evergreen State College
mullins@evergreen.edu; alfonsoa@evergreen.edu; 
josephh@evergreen.edu; placette@evergreen.edu;

Sandy Mullin, Amy Placette, Holly Joseph, 
Antonio Alfonso

TIB Transportation Improvement Board KelseyD@TIB.wa.gov; vaughnN@TIB.wa.gov;
Kelsey Davis and Vaughn Nelson
See Dept of Enterprise Services SAFS support link.

TOB Tobacco Settlement Authority See Housing Finance Commission

TRE, OST Treasurer, Office of the State Shad.Pruitt@tre.wa.gov; Shad Pruitt
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UTC Utilities and Transportation Commission UTCOneWaTeam@utc.wa.gov;

UW University of Washington
lajo@uw.edu; jasonc26@uw.edu; acbud@uw.edu; 
schaafd@uw.edu; kkahl@uw.edu; wetzej@uw.edu; 

Leslie Jones, Jason Campbell, Anja Canfield-Budde, Dan 
Schaaf, Kerry Kahl, John Wetzel

WaTech Washington Technology Solutions
tim.gallivan@watech.wa.gov; 
mark.quimby@watech.wa.gov;

Tim Gallivan, Mark Quimby
(CTS dba WaTech)

WCSS, WCSC, 
WCSA

Washington Charter School System Joshua.Halsey@k12.wa.us; Joshua Halsey

WEDFA, EDA Economic Development Finance Authority, Washington wedfa@wshfc.org;
Rodney Went
See Dept of Enterprise Services SAFS support link.

WHCFA Health Care Facilities Authority, Washington donnam@whcfa.wa.gov;
Donna Murr
See Dept of Enterprise Services SAFS support link.

WSAC Student Achievement Council briandr@wsac.wa.gov; Brian Richardson

WSDOT Department of Transportation putnama@wsdot.wa.gov; Amanda Putnam

WSHEFA Higher Education Facilities Authority See Housing Finance Commission

WSHFC Washington State Housing Finance Commission jama.hawk@wshfc.org;  pedwards@wshfc.org; Jama Hawk, Paul Edwards

WSHS Historical Society
jennifer.kilmer@wshs.wa.gov; 
teresa.mattson@wshs.wa.gov;

Jennifer Kilmer, Teresa Mattson

WSP Washington State Patrol bob.maki@wsp.wa.gov; Stephen.Guest@wsp.wa.gov; Bob Maki, Stephen Guest

WSSB Washington State School for the Blind mary.sarate@wssb.wa.gov; sarah.decker@cdhl.wa.gov; Mary Sarate, Sarah Decker

WSSDA School Directors' Association J.Collette@wssda.org; Josh Collette

12/2/2020   1:24 PM                                                                                          8



Acronym Agency/Entity Email Names

WSTC Transportation Commission Included in WSDOT only - not separate

WSTSC Traffic Safety Commission djohnson@wtsc.wa.gov; Debbie Johnson

WSU Washington State University
Gerik_kimble@wsu.edu; joy.morton@wsu.edu; 
tbidle@wsu.edu; mollie.holt@wsu.edu;

Gerik Kimble, Joy Morton, Tami Bidle, Mollie Holt

WSWC Washington State Women's Commission
Daniya.Baisubanova@wswc.wa.gov; 
Regina.Malveaux@wswc.wa.gov; 

Daniya Baisubanova, Regina Malveaux

WTB, WFTECB Workforce Training and Education Coordinating Board cj.teague@wtb.wa.gov;
CJ Teague
See Dept of Enterprise Services SAFS support link.

WWU Western Washington University Michael.ulrich@wwu.edu; Michael Ulrich
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